



Junaluska Sanitary District
P.O. Box 35
Lake Junaluska, NC 28745
828-452-1178
www.jsdwater.org

- - - SYSTEM PRESSURE ALERT - - -

BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Area's affected: All customers along and off of Hyder Mountain Road. This includes Sidney Lane, Fernwood, Terrell Road, Holder Place, Brigadoon Drive and Rocky Lane.

The water consumers of Junaluska Sanitary District in Haywood County are experiencing periods of low pressure and outages in the distribution system due to a water main break from the recent floods. Periods of low or no pressure in the distribution system increases the potential for back siphonage and introduction of bacteria into the water system. This does not mean that the water is contaminated but that the possibility exists.

Therefore, the Division of Water Resources advises that when water is restored consumers boil all water used for human consumption (including drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes and food preparation) or use bottled water.

This means that customers in the affected area should Vigorously boil the tap water for one (1) minute before consuming.

This office is strongly urging the water consumers to conserve water whenever possible. This advisory remains in effect until further notification is issued. Please refer to our website www.jsdwater.org for further updates and notifications.

This advisory issued on **August 18, 2021** by:

Junaluska Sanitary District
828-452-1178